Agreement Addendum Two Between City of Saratoga Springs,
NY and Environmental Design Partnership, LLP
Original Contract, December 8, 2011
Bog Meadow Sour ce Development Project

This Agreement Addendum between Environmental DeBigrtnership, LLP with

offices at 900 Route 146, Clifton Park, NY 12085dnsultant”) and the City of
Saratoga Springs (“City”), 474 Broadway, Saratoger§)s, NY 12866 entered into
between the above referenced parties on the eféedéte of December 2, 2014 is hereby
added to the original Agreement dated Decembe®B] 2and Addendum No.1 Dated
May 21, 20013. The original Agreement had a t@@htract sum of $10,500 and
Addendum No.1 had a total Contract sum of an aafthli $86,700, bringing the total
authorized Contract sum to $97,200 prior to thisi&atum.

Additional Services Provided under Agreement AddendNo.2: Consultant shall
provide additional professional services as desedrib the Proposal for Professional
Consulting Services - Bog Meadow Well Field Additab Inspection Services dated
November 19, 2014, a copy of which is hereto atdchTotal additional Time and
Materials fees for Construction Administration @wanstruction Inspection shall be
invoiced hourly with a not to exceed amount of #25, The Consultant represents that
the company providing this service is qualifiegparform the type and scope of work to
be done.

Accordingly, this Agreement Addendum Two brings Tregal Authorized Contract
Amount to: One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand, Six ¢tted Twenty Five Dollars
($122,625).

The City’s Risk and Safety Agreement that was stiiechifor the Original Agreement
shall also govern this Agreement Addendum No.2l ofher terms and conditions of the
original Agreement remain the same.

The parties, having agreed to the terms and thalg set forth herein, and in
relying thereon, herein sign this Agreement.

CITY CONSULTANT
Signature: Signature:
Date: Date:

Print Name: intRfame:
Title: Title:

City Council Approval Date:




